SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2023 in WP No.8568/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MILIND SHANTILAL RATHOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36025/2023-ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.36023/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.36024/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.36722/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth S.Chapalgaonkar, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Siddharth S.Chapalgaonkar, learned counsel for the petitioners, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry not to delete the matter from the date already notified i.e. 08.05.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)