SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2023 in WP No.8568/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MILIND SHANTILAL RATHOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-08-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter on 11.09.2023.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)