## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3674/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2023 in WP No. 8568/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MILIND SHANTILAL RATHOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No. 36023/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 36024/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 36722/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Sangharsh Waghmare, Adv.

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 232155/2023 has been filed for permission to file additional documents placing Government Notification dated 26.10.2023 bearing No.RTR-2023/C.R.75/Establishment-1 issued by Public Works Department Mantralaya, Madam Cama Road, Mumbai 400032.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, learned counsel for the State, prays for time to seek instructions.

Re-list the matter in the month of January, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER