www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2023 in WP No. 8568/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MILIND SHANTILAL RATHOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 81244/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 36023/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 36024/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 81246/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 232156/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 232155/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 36722/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv. Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A short adjournment has been sought for due to non-availability of the arguing counsel for the respondent(s).

Re-list on 29.07.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER